

To Set-up the Labs

    *36 Sh. Rao Dan Singh, (Mahendergarh): has asked the following assembly questions:
     		Will the Higher Education Minister be pleased to state: -
a) [bookmark: _GoBack]whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to set-up the labs of Physics, Chemistry and Biology in Mahendergarh College; and 
b) If so, the time by which the abovesaid labs are likely to be set-up? 

REPLY OF MOOL CHAND SHARMA, HIGHER EDUCATION MINISTER, HARYANA.

	(a)	Yes, Sir.
	(b) 	A letter has been written to the Public Works Department, Haryana for preparing the rough cost estimate for the construction of the building of the science block in the college. After getting the rough cost estimate from the Public Works Department, Haryana, action will be taken for granting administrative approval. After the construction of the building of Science block, laboratories of Physics, Chemistry and Biology will be established.
a) 

	
	

			प्रयोगशालाएं स्थापित करना

*36 श्री राव दान सिंह,(महेंद्रगढ़):

क्या उच्चतर शिक्षा मंत्री कृपया बताएंगे कि:-

क)	क्या महेंद्रगढ़ महाविद्यालय में भौतिकी, रसायन तथा जीव विज्ञान की प्रयोगशालाएa स्थापित करने का कोई प्रस्ताव सरकार के विचाराधीन है; तथा

ख)	यदि हां] तो उपरोक्त प्रयोगशालाएं कब तक स्थापित करने की संभावना है?


मूलचंद शर्मा, उच्चतर शिक्षा मंत्री, हरियाणा का जवाब।

क)	हां, श्रीमान जी।
ख) 		महाविद्यालय में विज्ञान संकाय के भवन निर्माण हेतु विभाग द्वारा लोक निर्माण विभाग को अनुमानित लागत बनाने हेतु लिखा हुआ है। लोक निर्माण विभाग से अनुमानित लागत प्राप्त होने उपरान्त प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति जारी करने बारे विभागीय कार्यवाही कर ली जाएगी। विज्ञान संकाय के भवन निर्माण होने उपरान्त भौतिकी, रसायन विज्ञान और जीव विज्ञान की प्रयोगशालाएं स्थापित कर दी जाएगी।

